PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5971702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEENA DAS-YOUNG	02/12/2015
KEITH DAVID WILNER	02/04/2015
STEFFAN NICHOLAS HO	02/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15506316	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029426072

Email: kathi.moore@arnoldporter.com

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34563US01/1100995.00025		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS R. ALTMANN		
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis R. Altmann/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020		

Total Attachments: 5

source=P34563US01-Assignment-Invs-to-Pfizer#page1.tif source=P34563US01-Assignment-Invs-to-Pfizer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051863 FRAME: 0988 505924984

source=P34563US01-Assignment-Invs-to-Pfizer#page3.tif source=P34563US01-Assignment-Invs-to-Pfizer#page4.tif source=P34563US01-Assignment-Invs-to-Pfizer#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051863 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Leena Das-Young, citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 15638 Via Santa Pradera, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America: Keith David Wilner, citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 8327 La Jolla Scenic Drive North, la Jolla, California 92037, United States of America: Steffan Nicholas Ho, citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 3014 Award Row, San Diego, California 92122, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/041,288, filed August 25, 2014, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72148, and entitled COMBINATION OF A PD-1 ANTAGONIST AND AN ALK INHIBITOR FOR TREATING CANCER; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Page 1 of 5

Signed and witnessed this	day of telicuary 2015,				
at San Diego, California, United States of America					
	Leve Va Var				
	Leená DAS-YOUNG				
	<i>*</i>				
	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the I not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
STATE OF CAROLINA					
COUNTY of SANDINGO					
On February 19 3015 before m	ne, JUNIO SONDON NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared	OHS-YOUNG				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	Name of Signer ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are				
	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in				
	at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the				
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und	ler the laws of the State of California that the foregoing				
paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Constitution @ \$57,076 State of Pricing Constitution State Strings Constitu				
Signature Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above				

Signed and witnessed this	444	day of	Februar	2015,	
at San Diego, California, the United States of America					
			var i e le Keith David W	The state of the s	
			Keith David W	/ILNER	
A notary public or other officer completing document to which this certificate is attacted.					
STATE OF California					
COUNTY of SAN Diago	_				
on Floring 2015	before me,	<u>) (16.00</u> He	Ang (5,78%) ere Insert Name and Till	e of the Officer	
personally appeared				,	
who proved to me on the basis of sa	itisfactory e	Name of Sig vidence to l		nose name(s) is/are	
subscribed to the within instrument	and acknow	ledged to n	ne that he/she/they	executed the same in	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the					
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the	person(s)	acted, executed the	e instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	JRY under t	he laws of t	he State of Californ	nia that the foregoing	
paragraph is true and correct.				MARIONA AND COMES	
WITNESS my hand and official seal				Commission & 2027790 Notary Public - California San Diego County Commis, Expires Jun 7, 2017	
Signature					
Signature of Notary Public			Place N	lotary Seel Above	

Signed and witnessed this		day of	E3	2015,	
at San Diego, California, the United States of America					
		· ·			
			Steffan Nich	olas HO	
A notary public or other officer completing document to which this certificate is atta					
STATE OF CONTRA					
COUNTY of SOM DIEGO	·				
On <u>Clares</u> 4,2019 Date	before me	3. <u>Il Sosiola</u> He	Ann Con re Insert Name and T	CN NOTO NOTO	
personally appeared	Mar	Nich	Nos 40	<u></u>	
who proved to me on the basis of s		reame or argi	Heat.		
subscribed to the within instrument	and ackno	owledged to m	e that he/she/the	y executed the same in	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie:	s), and tha	t by his/her/the	eir signature(s) o	n the instrument the	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which t	he person(s) a	acted, executed t	he instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	URY unde	r the laws of ti	ne State of Califo	rnia that the foregoing	
paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official sea	si			Commission & 2027760 Retary Public - Celliornia Sep Claya County Set Comp. Ended Am 7, 2017	
	·×		in the second second	m. m. m. m. pr. pr. pr. pr. pr. pr. pr. pr. pr. pr	
Signature Signature of Notary Public		<u>.</u>	Place	Notary Seal Above	

Signed and witnessed this	/2_** day of	<u>February</u>	2015,
at San Diego, California, the L	Jnited States of Ame	rica	
	572	A. Carrier	
	By: Stephen D), Prodnuk General Counsel	
	PFIZER IN	IC.	
	Represent	ative Duly Authorize	d by the Company
A notary public or other officer complet			
document to which this certificate is att	tached, and not the truthfu	iness, accuracy, or valid	lity of that document.
STATE OF California	<u> </u>		
COUNTY OF San Dieg	<u>D.</u>		
on February 12, 2015 personally appeared	before me, <u>Jani</u>	CE San Chez Here Insert Name and Title	Notary Public
personally appeared	Hepten D	Produ	H_
who proved to me on the basis of	Name of S	Signer	
subscribed to the within instrumer	·		
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	es), and that by his/her/	their signature(s) on t	he instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon beha	of which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
	on was a first of the second	en also established	- 26 - 4 sec 25
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the laws o	e apperentation of the	
paragraph is true and correct.			sten ø 2027974
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.	Notery P Sea (2027/97/8 2018c - Cossoy 2017/9 Cossoy 2017/9 - 2018 & 2017
a. Au			
Signature Signature of Notary Public		Place No	stary Seal Above